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NEW CITY NISSAN

47™ ANNUAL BOYS VOLLEYBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
May 3-6, 2016

Division 1 The 2016 New City Nissan/HHSAA Boys Volleyball State Championships
OIA tips of Tuesday, May 3 with first round action from Moanalua and Kalani High
Schools in the Division | bracket.

1. Moanalua Na Menehune (14-0) - ] ) )
2. Mililani Trojans (12-1) Four-time defending state charpplon Punahog, hE}s won six of thg last
. seven state crowns under head coach Rick Tune, earning it the top seed in the

3. Kahuku Red Raiders (12-2) division with an impressive 15-1 record. Undefeated OIA champ Moanalua earned
4. Waipahu Marauders (10-3) the second seed with a stellar 14-0 mark, followed by Kamehameha-Hawaii third,
5. Kalaheo Mustangs (9-6) also with an unblemished 14-0 record. MIL champion King Kekaulike rounds out
6. McKinley Tigers (9-6) the league champions as the fourth seed.
ILH The eight-team Division Il tournament begins a day later on Wednesday,
1. Punahou Buffanblu (15-1) May 4 with the quarterfinal round at Farrington High and ‘lolani School. Five-time

defending state champion Hawaii Baptist has won seven of the last eight state
crowns under head coach Teoni Obrey, earning them the top notch in the bracket.
MIL champ Molokai is seeded second, followed by BIIF champ Konawaena at third
and KIF champ Kapa’a at fourth.
2. Waiakea Warriors (11-3) Both tournaments conclude Friday, May 6 at the Neal Blaisdell Arena in
MIL Honolulu.
1. King Kekaulike Na Ali’i (12-1)
2. Lahainaluna Lunas (10-6)

2. Kamehameha-Kapalama Warriors (12-4)
BIIF
1. Kamehameha-Hawaii Warriors (14-0)

TICKET PRICES:
School Sites:
Division 11
Students (K-12), seniors (62+)
Blaisdell Arena:

OlA
1. Farrington Governors (6-8)
2. Kaimuki Bulldogs (6-8)

BEIDET
Eharmipionyliips

e Tl

ILH 2016 Figio
1. Hawaii Baptist Eagles (12-0) TELEVISION COVERAGE:
2. Damien Monarchs (8-4) OC16 and the XCast network will broadcast four days of HHSAA boys volleyball
BIIF matches:
1. Konawaena Wildcats (12-1) Date Match Div./Site OC16/XCast
B ) . OC16:
2. Pahoa Daggers (10-2) - 5:00 pm: McKinley vs. M(_)analua D1 Jordan Helle, Kevin Wong,
MIL g Tue 7:00 pm: Kahuku vs. Waiakea @Moanalua Jimmy Bender
o
1. Molokai Farmers (8—0) kN 5/3 5:00 pm: Kalaheo vs. Lahainaluna D1 Xcast:
KIF 7:00 pm: Waipahu vs. KS-Kapalama @Kalani Rory Kim/Lori Santi
. P, . OC16:
. o 5:00 pm: McKinley/Mililani winner vs. #4 Kekaulike D1 )
1. Kapaa Warriors (12-0 3
P ( ) é Wed 7:00 pm: Kahuku/Waiakea winner vs. #1 Punahou  @Moanalua Jordan Helle, Kevin Wong,
< /4 Jimmy Bender
£l 5 . .
. s 5:00 pm: Kahaleo/Lahaina winner vs. #2 Moanalua D1 Xcast:
QUICk and easy_access t-O HHSAA © 7:00 pm: Waipahu/KS-Kap. winner vs. #3 KS-Hawaii @Kalani Rory Kim, Lori Santi
boys volleyball information, -
i i e OC16:
hedules and results: s 3:00 pm: Division | semifinal DL Jordan Helle, Kevin Wong
sc - S| Thu 7:00 pm: Division I semifinal @Moanalua h ' !
H £ Jimmy Bender
http '//bltlvcom/HHSAAbe § 5/5 5:00 pm: Division Il semifinal D2 Xcast:
7:00 pm: Division Il semifinal @Farrington Rory Kim, Lori Santi
g Fri 5:00 pm: Division Il championship @Blaisdell R Ki XCsst_: W
5| s/6 7:00 pm: Division | championship Arena ory ¥im, Kevin Wong,

Jimmy Bender

RADIO COVERAGE:
No radio coverage has been announced at this time.
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NEW CITY NISSAN

| | T BOYS VOLLEYBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
iy 1 V1 ) ' DIVISION I BRACKET
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION TUESDAY-FRIDAY, MAY 3-6, 2016
Thursday, Wednesday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,
May 5 May 4 May 3 May 4 May 5 May 6
#1 Punahou
Game 8
Waiakea 7:00 pm
Game #2
7:00 pm Game #14
5:00 pm
Game #5 Kahuku @ Moanalua
3:30 pm #4 King Kekaulike Game #18
Mililani Game #7 7:00 pm
Game #1 5:00 pm NBC
5:00 pm
McKinley Game #12
5:30 pm
Game #11 Moana|ua @ Kalani Game #16
4:00 pm 12:30 pm
Consolation NBC Fifth Place Champion
. Game #13
Kalani o0 om
@ Kalani
#2 Moanalua
Lahainaluna Game #9
Game #3 5:00 pm
5:00 pm
Game #15
Game #6 Kalaheo 7:00 pm
3:30 pm @ Moanalua
#3 KS-Hawaii
KS-Kapalama Game #10
Game #4 7:00 pm Game #17
7:00 pm L-14 vs. L-15
3:30 pm / NBC NBC
Waipahu




IIAWAIﬁI HIGH SCHOOL

I A L BOYS VOLLEYBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
L\/i i
o |l y Vo ‘ DIVISION 11 BRACKET
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION WEDNESDAY-FRIDAY, MAY 4-6, 2016
Friday Thursday Wednesday Thursday Friday Friday
May 6 May 5 May 4 May 5 May 6 May 6
#1 Hawaii Baptist
Game #1
5:00 pm
@ Farrington
Pahoa
Game #6 Game #8
6:30 pm 7:00 pm
@ lolani #4 Kapaa @ Farrington Game #11
Game #2 5:00 pm
7:00 pm @ NBC
@ Farrington
Farrington
Game #10
Game #9 2:00 pm
Consolation 11:00 am @ NBC Third Place Champion
@ NBC
#2 Molokai
Game #3
5:00 pm
@ lolani
Kaimuki
Game #5 Game #7
5:00 pm 5:00 pm
@ lolani #3 Konawaena @ Farrington
Game #4
7:00 pm
@ lolani

Damien




HHSAA VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS - BOYS

Year Champion League Coach DIVISION 1
1969 Hilo BIIF Pete Nelson Year Champion League Coach
1970 Farrington OIA Sam Koanui 2005 Punahou ILH Peter Balding
1971 Farrington OIA Sam Koanui 2006 Punahou ILH Peter Balding
1972 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2008 lolani ILH Mike Among
1973 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2009 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1974 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2010 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1975 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2011 Kamehameha ILH Kainoa Downing
1976 Punahou ILH Jim lams, Jr. 2012 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1977 Roosevelt OIA Robin Goo 2013 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1978 Roosevelt OIA Robin Goo 2014 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1979 Roosevelt OIA Robin Goo 2015 Punahou ILH Rick Tune
1980 Punahou ILH Jim lams
1981 Punahou ILH Jim lams
1982 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin DIVISION 11
1983 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin Year Champion League Coach
1984 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2005 Kapaa KIF Merrill Carvalho
1985 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2006 Maryknoll ILH Shawn Doo
1986 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2008  Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1987 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2009  Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1988 Punahou ILH Chris McLachlin 2010 Seabury Hall MIL Caleb Palmer
1989 Punahou ILH Peter Balding 2011 Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1990 Punahou ILH Peter Balding 2012 Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1991 Kamehameha  ILH Reydan Ahuna 2013 Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1992 Punahou ILH Scott Rigg 2014 Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1993 Kamehameha  ILH Reydan Ahuna 2015  Hawaii Baptist  ILH Teoni Obrey
1994 Punahou ILH Lyman Lacro
1995 Punahou ILH Lyman Lacro
1996 Punahou ILH Lyman Lacro

) * There is no 2007 champion as the boys volleyball season was moved
1997 Punahou ILH Scott Rigg from the fall to the spring in the 2007-08 school year.
1998 Punahou ILH Scott Rigg
1999 Punahou ILH Scott Rigg
2000 Punahou ILH Scott Rigg
2001 Kamehameha ILH Pono Maa
2002 Kamehameha ILH Pono Maa
2003 lolani ILH Luis Ramirez

2004 Punahou ILH Peter Balding



KAHUKU RED RAIDERS

L D

1 1 Slader Bark

2 2 Micha Maiava

3 3 Keaunui Ah You

4 4 Joseph Enos

5 5 Ala Tito

6 6 Ereen Avery llaban
7 7 Caleb Alexander

8 8 Kai Phung

9 9 Kash Nakaahiki-Bourgeois
11 11 Cyrus Horomona
14 14  Jurell Kai

15 15 Cameron Renaud
19 19 IvanJoseph Garo
21 21  Hirkley Latu

26 26  Brigham Martin
37 37 AaronSouza

Head coach: Kaniela Kalama

HT
5-10
6-0
6-3
6-1
5-8
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-8
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-5
5-6
6-1

POS
RS,S,L
OH,S
OH,S

OH
OH,L
DS,L

OH,MB

OH

OH,L
OH,RS

MB,OH,L

S,DS,L
MB
MB
DS,L
OH

ROSTERS — DIVISION I

YR
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12

Asst. coaches: Kingsley Ah You, Joaquin Lessary, Alvina Niu, Mounia

Tachibana,Shai Thompson

KALAHEO MUSTANGS
L D
1 1 Kainoa Peterson
2 2 Riley You
3 3 Justus Neufeldt
4 4 Conor Bennett
5 5 Bradyn Hipa
6 6 Noah Hahn
7 7 Keoki Miranda-Aloiau
8 8 Danny Beaton
9 9 Kody Barbadillo
11 11 Spencer VanDerKamp
12 12  Kaimi Ahn-DiFolco
13 13 Breaden Leet
14 14 Brendan Farrell
15 15 Tyler Wemple

Head coach: Sivan Leoni

HT
6-5
5-9
6-0
6-0
5-8
5-10
5-11

5-9
6-0

5-11
6-6
6-2

POS
OH
S/OH
opP
OH/OP

OH
L/OH/S
OH

MB/OH
MB
MB
MB

YR
12
12
10
11

11
10
12
12

11
11
10

Asst. coaches: Si-Si Hensley, Jim Beaton, Sophie Beaton, Edwin Chun

KAMEHAMEHA-HAWAII WARRIORS

L D HT

4 Addison Enriques 5-11
9 9 Kainalu Whitney 6-1
12 12  Cullen Cariaga 5-6
13 13  Israel Mata 5-9
15 15 AveryEnriques 5-11
20 20 Makana Manoa 6-0
21 21 Kameron Moses 5-10
22 22 Pukana Vincent 5-10
24 24  Chase Carter 6-3
26 26 Jai Makuakane 5-6
27 27  Isaiah Laeha 5-10
28 28 Isaiah Nakoa-Oness 6-0
29 29 Jarvis Benito 6-1
31 31 Daylen-Blake Kala‘i 5-10
32 32 Samuel Kahapea 6-3
33 33 Kamahaou Kawelu 5-9
35 35 Malama McKeague 6-1
36 36 Judah Adams 6-0

Head coach: Guy Enriques

POS
OH/S/L
OH
DS/L
OH
S/OH
OH/MB
/L
OPP/OH
oPpP
s/L
OH/OPP
MB/OH
MB
MB
MB
OH/S
MB/OH
OH/M

YR
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
10
11
11
10

11
10

Asst. coaches: Sam Thomas, Richard Lau, Na‘inoa Hiro, Jennifer Kaaa,
Albert Pacheco, Kyle Kaaa, Daryl Masanda, Emmett Enriques

KAMEHAMEHA-KAPALAMA WARRIORS

L D HT
1 1 Keea Lum 5-4
2 2 Elijah Hew Len 5-7
3 3 Branson Downing 5-7
4 4 Kainoa Miyamoto 5-4
5 5 Bryson Barlan-Garcia 6-1
7 7 Kaioluhia Kalani 6-0
8 8 Matthew Saffery 5-7
9 9  Jacob Panee 6-0
10 10 Nicholas Wong 5-7
11 11 Kade Apuna 5-7
12 12  Pono Arias 6-2
13 13  George Kailiwai 6-6
17 17  Steven Mau 6-0
20 20 Kahikimai Aliifua 6-2
21 21  Bryent Cannon 6-3
24 24  Kobe Young 6-6

Head coach: Randy Nako

Asst. coaches: Kevin Nako, Paul Suyat, Daylan Chock, Sava Agpoon

POS
DS
S
DS/S
DS
OH
OH
S
OH/S
DS
OH
MB
MB
OH
MB
OH
MB

YR
12

11
12
12
10

12
10
11
12
11
12
12
12
10



KING KEKAULIKE NA ALI'I

Alan Domingo
Trystan Hooper
Hunter Marrs
Zayden Mokiao
Joseph Pascua
Don Thompson
Reilley Marrs
Frank Abreu
Kaden Gittens

lan Martins
Nakuluai Morando
Moziah Gonzalez-Loung
Antonio Mason

Head coach: Al Paschoal, Sheryl Paschoal

Asst. coaches: Arik Dadez,Pono Hoopii, Kela Lau hee, Kamu Kalehuawehe
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HT
5-9
5-9
5-10
5-5
5-4
6-4
5-8
5-8
5-6
5-5
5-9
5-8
5-8

LAHAINALUNA LUNAS

Ansagay, Rowel

Yomes, Lee
Kenolio-Dusenberry, Kiakahi
Sidon, Marion

Palma, Cley

Quitoriano, Jusin

Makaula Lanoza, Raymond
Felemi, Apakasi

Murray, Pono

Ruiz, Fritz

Gayagoy, Nicholas
Eugene, Jesselee

Valdez, Justin

Pahulu, Unaloto
Stockham, Carter

Head coach: Daniel Schultz
Asst. coaches: lkaika Vasquez, Marc Watasaki

HT
5'6"
5'4"
5'10"
5'4"
5'10"
5'5"
5'10"
5'9"
6'0"
5'5"
5'11"
57"
5'9"
6'2"
6'3"

POS
MB
OH/RS/S
OH/RS
L/DS
L/DS
MB
L/DS
OH/RS
L/OH
s
OH/RS
OH/DS
OH/DS

POS
RH/DS

ALL
DS/L
OH
S/L
MB
MB
MB/OH
SS/RH
ALL
SS/DS
OH
RB
MB

ROSTERS — DIVISION I

YR L D
12 1 1
11 2 2
12 3 3
10 5 5
11 7 7
12 8 8
10 9 6
12 10 10
09 13 15
11 14 14
11 15 12
10 17 17
09 18 13
18

MCcKINLEY TIGERS

Roger Chen
Yashu Lanki
Kevin Nagasawa
Dyllon Enriquez
Leonard Phillips
Joseph Abe
Michael Cox
Henry Trinh
Ezekiel Samuelu
Kyle Moraga
Denzayle-Jordan Samuelu
Bryce Takenaka
Nakoa Nunies
E.J. Faauli

Head coach: Chad Giesseman

Karen Muramoto

YR
10 L D
9 1 1
12 2 2
12 3 3
10 5 5
12 7 7
10 9 9
10 11 11
11 13 13
12 15 15
10 21 21
11 23 23
12 32 32
11 33 33
10

MILILANI TROJANS

Jordan Burgess
Zavier Lieb

Gavin Custodio
Sila Fuiava

Jake Lafata
Christopher Guillermo
Braden Kimura
Kamalu Kaaa
Frederick Isaac Liva
Brandon Rabang
Samuel Palompo
Troy Spacek
Matthew Amistoso

Head coach: John Ing
Asst. coaches: Trent Niino, David Francisco, Josh Lenchinko, Kaina Fujita,
Mark Dombroski, Bekah Torres

HT
5-8
5-3
5-7
5-10
5-9
5-8
6-2
5-6-
5-10
5-9
6-1
5-9
6-4
6-0

HT

5-8
5-8

5-6
6-0
6-1
6-4
6-5
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-7

POS
s
DS/LIB
MB
OH
OH
OH
OH
DS/LIB
MB
OH
OH
LIB
MB
MB

POS
OH

OH
DS/L
MB/OH
OH/MB
OH
OH
OH
MB
OH
DS

10

Asst. coaches: Carrie Akana-Charles, Devin Lee, Pearly Woodard, Darryl &

YR
12
12
12
11
11

11
12
12
11
11
11
11
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MOANALUA NA MENEHUNE

HT

Batungbacal, Brayden 5-6
Ferguson, Kainoa 5-8
Tomita, Kylan 5-4
Kagehiro, Zachary 5-8
Demello, Nalu 5-8
Fong, Justen 5-11
Engleman, Seyj 5-8
Lui, Parker 5-8
Matautia, Austin 6-4
Dela Cruz, Leo 5-11
Harvey, Christian 5-7
Fukumitsu, Cole 5-8
Dominguez, Romano (RJ) 6-1
Asuncion, Bhrycen 5-10
Leopoldo, Kalai 5-11
Casinas, Caleb 6-0
Coffin, Sili 6-0
Miyamoto, Zackary 5-10
Duncan, Clark 6-0

Head coach: Alan Cabanting
Asst. coaches: Zarin Augustiro, Dane Canida, Kawika Marasco, Gabby
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Matautia, and Chad Yoshizawa

PUNAHOU BUFFANBLU

Daniel Mclnerny
Kelsey Yogi

Shea Suzumoto
Wil Stanley
Todd Gruebner
Rohan Watumull
Ethan Siegfried
Ryan Hong

Ryan Wilcox
Kana'i Akana
Ethan Lewis
Carlton Bradley
James "Buddy" Scott
Kainoa Quindica
‘Akahi Troske
Hunter Johnson

Head coach: Rick Tune
Asst. coaches: Brandon Kikuchi, Lyman Lacro, Gordon Horiuchi

HT

5-10
5-7
5-8
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-4
6-3

6-6

POS
OH/DS
OH
S
S
OH
MH/OPP
OH/OPP
LIB/DS
OH/OPP
LIB/DS
OH
OH/OPP
MH/OPP
OH/LIB
OH
MH/OPP
MH/OPP
s
MH

POS
S
L
L
OH
s
OH
OH
M
OH
OPP/OH
OPP

w Z

oppP

ROSTERS — DIVISION I

YR
11
12

12
12
12
11
10
10

12
12
10
12
12
12

WAIAKEA WARRIORS

Damien Mersburg
Alec Dalmacio

Keahi Denne-Kimi

Tyson Nishimura
10 Claysen Morante
11 Ty Nishimura

12 Conor See

D
1
2
4 Kolby Aiona
7
9

14  Zachary Cachola

15  Santana Soares-Madrid
16  Marcus Kenui

18  Dyllan Hoohuli

23 Purtain Robinson

24  Caleb Roque

25  Cole Labrie

27  Kaniela Alviar

Head coach: Ecko Osorio
Asst. coaches: Lance Rowe , Jay Hanagami, L.J. Inocencio, Napua Canda,
Clayton Morante Jr., Evan Larochelle

HT

WAIPAHU MARAUDERS

L D

1 1 Ejay Tagabi

2 2 Christian Ramoran
3 3 Dru Pagud

4 4 Andrew SimanuJr.
5 5 Craig Agni

6 6 Khrysster Ipalari

7 7  Jacob Obana

8 8  Glenn Corpuz

9 9  Tuinanau Misivila
10 10 Mark Harvy Dela Cruz
11 11  Storm De'Asis

12 12  Bradley Tacata

13 13  Bryent Baptista
14 14  Ken Boctot

15 15 Jeminae Solomua
16 16 Isaac Yamashita

Head coach: Julna Pasicaran

Asst. coaches: Arthur Fanene, Austin Viloria, Isaac Tusitala, Wendy

Uyehara

HT
5-5
5-9
5-7
5-11
5-5
5-8
5-8
5-7
6-1
5-8
6-2
6-0
5-8
6-0
6-1
6-0

POS
MB

OH
OH
LIB
OH
OPP
MB

DS
OpPP

DS
MB
MB
OH

POS

S/H
S/H
H/M
L/DS
H/M
DS/H
S/H
H/M
M/H
H/M
H/S
H/DS
M/H
H/M
H/M

YR
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
12
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DAMIEN MONARCHS

Jayvee Quines
Royce Isagawa
Skyler Capllonch
Crumel Mooring
Storm Maldonado
BJ Ballesteros
Bransen Apao
Shaun Apiki
Seth Daniels
Jared Miller
Kross Daoang
Charles Silva
Brandon Galang

Head coach: Don Faumuina
oaches: Jennifer Wilton, Brandon Marcello, Eleneki Fernandes

Asst. ¢

O 00 NO U BN R -

L el
v b WN O

O 0o NOU BN - O

A e
b wWwN O

HT
5-6
5-9

5-11

5-11
5-8
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-0

6-4
6-3

FARRINGTON GOVERNORS

Hezekiah laea
Jacob Medeiros

Chavez-Jalen Olipares

Elia Mose
Joziah Anakalea
Jerry Killion

Tanielu Alaivanu-Afe

Charlmer Santos
Christian Latu
Russell Nelson
John Salacup
Richard Pili

Chris Afe-Alaivanu

Head coach: Reagan Agena
Asst. coaches: Miguel Cadoy, Raymond Patcho, Lucky Williams, Camille

Ganahl

HT
5'9
5'9
6'0
6'1
5'9
6'1
6'0
5'9
6'1
6'0
5'9
6'0
6'2

POS
OH/LIB
S
LIB/OH
oPp
OH/S
DS/OH
OH/OPP
MB
OH/OPP
OH
s
MB
OH

POS
OH
OH
OH/MH
OH
L/OH
OH/MH
OH
OH
OH/MH
OH

OH/MH

ROSTERS — DIVISION 11

YR
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12

YR
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
10
10
10
09
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HAWAII BAPTIST EAGLES

Eric Wong
Jeffery Zhang
Davin Rausch
Micah Mitchell
Samuel Nishimiya
Nicolas Caballes
Dru Pang
Michael Johnson
Caleb Fisher
Dillon Kodama
Kellen Takatsuka
Bryson Gonzalez
Brett Miller

Max Wiemken

Head coach: Teoni Obrey
Asst. coaches: Danford Chang, Serafin David Jr., Jared Gandia, Andrew

Shiira, Myles Shioji

KAIMUKI BULLDOGS

Anthony Tolenna
Mikaele Scott
Christian Ono
Vai Rosen
Garfield Mike
Jayson Gose
Brandon Addison
Nahale Brash
Spencer Chipen-li
Cain Asiata

Head coach: Kenji Shibata

Asst. coaches: Erika Mizokuchi, Tennyson Yee, Fouzi Lie

HT
6-3
5-8
5-6
5-10
6-1
5-8
5-7
5-9
6-4
5-9
5-8
6-2
6-2
6-2

HT

5'7

5'7
5'11

5'7
5'6

5'8
5'9
5'9

POS
OPP
DS

S
MB
OH

OH
OH
MB
OH
MB
OPP
MB

POS

OH
MB
oP
DS
OH
DS

MB

YR
10
12
10
10
12
11
10
10
12
12
11

12

YR

12
12
12
12
12

12
12



ROSTERS — DIVISION 11

KAPAA WARRIORS

L D HT POS YR
1 1 Kurt Napoleon 6-3 OPP/OH 11
2 2 Rusdan-Rocket Ahuna 5-10 S 9
3 3 Ka'ohu Gutierrez-Kelley 5-11 MB/DS 11
4 4 Jayson Hawthorne 6-0 S 11
5 5 Teili Fonua 5-10 S 10
7 7 Jonathan Kessler 5-11 OH 11
8 8 Dave Joel 5-10 OH 12
9 9 Pomai Rabago-Kaiwi 5-6 L 9
10 10 Carson Schmick 6-2 OH 11
11 11  John Deblin 6-1 M 11
12 12  Max Nice 6-0 OH 12
13 13  JalenYago 5-10 OPP 12
15 15 Saxsen Shiira 6-1 M 11

Head coach: Kapule Kaona
Asst. coaches: Nui Kaona, Evan Costa, Sean Shigematsu, Kekoa Colipano,
Nick Hantz, Kanai Thronas-Kahoonei

KONAWAENA WILDCATS

L D HT POS YR
1 1  Benjamin McKinley 5-11 S/OP 10
2 2 Troy Aukai 5-11 OH/L 11
3 3 Kealii Kuahuia 5-10 OH 11
4 4 Joshua Po'opa'a 5-10 DS 11
5 5 Kala'i Santiago 6-0 OH/MB 9
7 7 Keanu Caldwell 6-4 OH 10
8 8 Jerome Sercy 5-11 MB 11
9 9 Danny Arase 5-10 OoP 12
10 10 Kauila Wall 5-7 S 12
11 11 Viliami Kaea 6-4 MB 11
15 15 Anthony Ward 5-10 L 12
21 21  Lanakila Caldwell 5-11 MB 12

Head coach: Ainsley Keawekane

Asst. coaches: Hamana Ventura, Lovy Ventura, Joseph Wong Jr., Ashley
Hirowatari, Cindy K. Pua-Santiago, Clarence D. Santiago, Julia LendI-
Celotto

MOLOKAI FARMERS

L D HT POS
1 1 Rockwell Adolpho 6-0 OH

2 2 Nainoa Kahale 5-6 DS

3 3 Thomas Tamanaha 6-1 OP/MB
4 4 Peter Keliilhoomalu 5-11 OH

5 5  Caele Manley 5-6 OH

6 6 Austin Duvauchelle 5-11 DS

7 7 Michael Sterner 5-10 OH

8 8 Dallas Arce 5-10 OH

9 9 John Duvauchelle 5-9 S
10 10 Keison-Keyes Poaha Alcon 5-8 DS/S
11 11  Lekilii Burrows 6-1 MB
12 12 Kreole Pawn-White 5-10 oP
13 13 Franklin Augustiro 5-10 L/S
14 14 Kaimana Kahale 5-11 MB
15 15 James Lee 5-10 MB/OP
16 16 Kanalu Lopez-Agliam 5-9 OH
17 17 Keoni Makekau 5-10 DS/OH

Head coach: Hale Domingo
Asst. coaches: Kawehi Kaupu, Millilani Rawlins, Preston Cailaro

PAHOA DAGGERS

L D HT POS
1 Dylan Salmo 11 S/DS/OH
2 Kaelan Padilla 12 LIB/S
3 Kallen Cardines 10 OH/OPP
4 Ariel Colobong 11 S/OH
5 Brycen Palama 12 S/OH
8 Christopher Bartolome 12 OH
9 Keali'i Luis 11 OH/OPP
10 Angelo Williams 12 OPP
11  Kealen Kamakeeaina 11 M/OH/OPP
13 Kilinahe Oliveira 12 M/OH/OPP
21  Kailani Kobayashi 10 OH/OPP
22 Keinan Agonias 12 OH/M
23 Vijay Julian 11 OH/OPP
24  Joel Rosario 12 M/OH/OPP
25  Godfrey Julian 12 DS

Head coach: Sheri Kaehuaea
Asst. coaches: Kahea Rodrigues

YR
10
10

09
10
11
11
12
12
10
11
10
11
12
12
09
12

YR



